

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1044/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in CRLOP No. 17070/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S.M.B. SATHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY ITS, THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 9583/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 9586/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 26416/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin S., Adv.  
Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 26.02.2024 as the learned counsel for the petitioner needs some further instruction.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR